VEYS MWD HMEANS COMMIPTER
Hinutes of Eeaging
Harch 10, 1901

Hegtling was celled to order by the Vise-Chalirmen, Senctor
Smith, with 11 wembers present except Senstor Lau#arhaahg

senator Harper resd en opinion from the Attorney Ceneral
re the bransperting of women prisoncrs bo lilssowri in the proe
posed Cumpact with the State of Hissourl, Copy of opinion attsched,

Senetor Harper moved that & bill be introduced by the
commities to rewodel some bulldings &t the old Kens:us teechnieal
in:bitutes (Senate Bill #333)s Senutor Werd assconded the
motion, whleh carried,

“enator Zaenbern moved io amend Senate Bill #172 in
Seetion 1, Line 1 by inserting after the word "monewd the
followingt "of the general revenue fund“& apd in Seetion 1,
Lines { and S by striking after the word "of" the words snd
figures: "three hundred thousand dollars (9300,000)%, znd
inserting in lisu thereof the words and figures "two hundred
twenty five thousand deollers (5225,000)", ¥mkismm snd the bill
be paassed 2s amendeds Notion seconded by Sem tor Harper, and
carriad,

The following subcomuittee reports were presented to the
commitiees

Centenniel Commission

Lisenhower Presidentlal Library

Highlend Praabiferinn ission
Historieal Boclely

John Brown Hemeoril:al State Park

Hangns Prontier Historiesl Perk

Morais Des Cygnes Hossocre Hemorisl Park
Pownee Rock Historical Park

Purk & Resources /‘uthority

Weghington County Pony fxpress Station

Senator Sanborn woved these subecommittee reports be
adopted sa presented, and 2 bill be drefted snd introduced
embodying the recommendutions thereln, Se.ator Ward seconded
%ha ggt ?n, which carried. (See copy of ebove reports attached).
SB 4 .

Senator Vierren moved that & bill be introduced by the
comnittee to trensfer equipment and aagital for meking license
tegs to the priscon industries sceount,” (SB/33L). Hotion
seconded by Senator CGlades, corried,

leating ad journed.

Gloe 5e Smith,
Viee=Cheirman




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTER
Subscrmitiee Repord
MARAIS DES CYGNES MASSACRE MEMORIAL PARK
Fiscal Year 1962
By Senators Sanborn and Van Sickie

kr, Chairman:

Your subsommities on Resrssticnal and Historical recommends the following
expenditures for the larais des Cygnes Massacre Memorial Park for fiscal year
1963,

FY 1862
Operations $ 4,400
Capital Improvemenis

Renovate Houss $6,500
Provide Water 1,610
Historiecal Markers 1,000

Subtotal - Oapitel Improvements _9,_116

Total Expenditures w

Seuinr T, t Sanborn Stanﬁ ? ?aa igkle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTER

Suboormittee Report
KANSAS SEIIQ HISTORIQAL SOCIETY
Fispal Year 1962

By Senators Sanborn and Van Sickle

Mr. Cheirman:

On page 488 of the Governor's Budget Report is shown the Governor's recommended
budget for the Kansas State Historical Boclely for fiseal year 1962.

The 1960 Legislature sppropriated $38,000 o the State Historical Soelety for
the installation of & new elevator snd the enclosing of the east and west hatehways
in the lobbies of the Memorial Building, Sinpe this appropristion was made, and the
budget request was submitted for fiseal year 1962, the Sosiely has been informed by
the private arshitectural firm whioch the state architect engaged to draw up the plens
and recommendations for this project that the smount that was approprieted will not
be sufficient to complete this work, The revised estimate of the ocost of installing
the new elevater and eneclosing the east and west hatohways is shown &s follows:

Bast shaft enclosure and maechinery pit $11,000

Bast elevator machine, gab, doors, ele, 27,000
West shaft enclosure 7,000
West shaft elevator ¢ab and doors 4,500
$39,500

Arghiteot's fees $ 1,980
$51,480

Contfngencies $ 2,500
Potal revised estimated cost $53,980 980

The arehitect's fee, whish was hot budgeted, and the negessity of removing
several water lines and eleotricel conduits whieh run up the east shaft caused the
inerease in the original estimete. Alsc, the west shaft will probably need new
doors and a new cab for the old elevator,

Since the old elevator, which is nearly fifty years old, in the west shafi is
giving poor service, the Scoiety is reguasiing & supplementel appropriation of
$16,000 for fiscal year 1861 in order to have sufficient funds %o begin this project
immediately.

The amount the Governor recommended for salaries and wages for fiscal year 1562
for the Historical Society proper insludes funds for paying merit inoreases. The
significant items in selaries and wages that were not recommended by the Governor
are the requested Director of Field Services end a Maintenance Hngineer I,




e

Your subgommittee on Reereational and Historieel recommends that & supplemental
appropriation of $16,000 be appropriated tc the Kansas State Historical Scelely for
fiseal year 1961 in order #o provide additionsl funds for installing the new elevator
and enclosing the east end west hatohways im the Memorial Building, and that no change
be made in the Governork resommended budge® for fiseal year 1962,




SENATE WAYS AND MBANS GOMMITTER
Subgommittee Report
PAWNEE ROCK HISTORICAL PARK
Fiseal Year 1962

By Senators Sanborn and Van Sickle

My, Chairman:

On page 507 of the Govermor's Budget Report is shown the Governor's
Regomnendad budget for the Pawnee Rosk Historical Perk,

The Governor's recommended amount of $1,000 for operating expenditures
for fiseal year 1962 includes funds for paying & man who inspects the park,
pigks up the tragh, and looks the gate each night.

The park board reguested for capital improvements for fiseal year 1962
an smount of $28,200 for the installetion of & new fense for the park; en
amount of $2,000 %o construct a new shelter house; and $200 for the construs-
4ion of & mew pienic %able, park benshes, & barbecue, and & %rash recepiacle,

The Governor's resommended budget inoludes $200 for the misecellaneous capital
improvement items,

Your subsommittes on Resreatiocnal and Historical recommends that the

item of $2,200 for the instaellaiion of a new fence be reinstated and that
the remainder of the budget be approved &s recommended by the Governor,

Senator T, A. Sanbern Senetor T, R, Van Siokie




Subsoesittes Ruport
PARK AND RESOURGES AUTHORITY
Fisesl Year 1842

lir, Chalraen:

Your subsosmities assigned to wmmmnmnw submits
the following repors.

¥he following VN1 inedudes expenditares for the youvs indiented for the
Park and Resouress Authorivy:

Govarnsr's Bsgommended
Aetunl Estimated Requested Racoumendatios Over-Under
FY 1960 FY 1961 @ FY 1968 7Y 1963 T 1881

Ranopelis State Park 45 887 89,870 a8
Fall River and Terente :

34ate Parks | - gb.688 2,786 44,462 (5,860)
Gedar Bluf? Reservolir : . . 81,806 : -
Tuttle Oresk Reservolr - - 58,480 48,800 48,200

Bubtetal - Opereting
Expenditurss  $67,118 $123,88¢ JABS, 468 $187 887 § 44,068

Gepital Improveusnge

Esnopolis Stats Park $88,088 $ 40,800  4118,3% $ 8,560 8(37,180)
Fall Rivir and Torunto _

State Parks . . 67,800 79,800 12,000

Tettie miz ke : 847,000 247,000

ok Reservely AT OG0 A
S mme?;ll - - uaa 000 - 4281 , 856
ﬁm 4 - - . » % 4
Totat sxpendi s VEAD ¢BLE LT oECDE

The G vernor's repcumended budget Tor fiseal year 1968 for the Park and
Reasuress Authority includes J29R,200 % develep cortain land adjacunt o the
Tuttle Oresk Reserveir for e stete park, The Jorps of Enginesrs is authorised
by the Federel Covernmmt tc contrast with private speraters for scnosssion
parpeses. IP this is done before the state assusmes contrsl of the eres, it
would presluds the State of Eamsas froo receiving any revenus frem $his soures
oF from exerelsing supervisicve over the speretors during the perisd of the oon-
tracts. The Corpe of Iugimm has agresd Yo deley its songsssion negotistions
until Mereh 15, 1961, in ordar %¢ giveuthe Stats of Tansas an opportunity
sseept responsibility for the arees 1% desires, The Park snd Resourses Auvtbority
wosld have the right of third party concession egrevnents vhen 1% sesumes e-nirel
of the area, However, the Qorps of Engineers must be essured that state funds
will be appropristed Tor development of park areas at the Tutile Cresk Ressrveir
before it cen transfer responsibility for the comsession in thuse areas,




The Governmor has includsd in his budget recommendation for fiseal year
1968 an amount of $285,000 for a bathhouse and beach developuent at the Tuttle
Cresk Reservoir, An amount of $25,000 has also been resommended for & bath-
house and beach development at the Fell River Park,

Tour subeommitiee recommends that insitemd of expending $50,000 for two
bathhouses and beach developments a% the Tuttle Cresk Reservoir and the ¥ 11
River Park, an amount of $30,000 be appropriated for oonsirustion of three
bathhouses: one at Fall River; one at Toronto; one at Tutils Oressk Reservoir,

I% is alsc recommended that the other items in the budget be approved as recon-
mended by the Governer,

%égéaggézfa <7 ,Eéé:i<zcﬁ~sz;a¢aix~qM/»
Senator Theo) A. Sanbornm

S R

Senator Tom R,

ﬂ_.
an Siokle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE

Sub-Committee Reporst

WABMINGTON COUNTY HISTORIC PONY EXPRESS STATION
Piscal Year 1962

kir, Chairman:

Your sub-committes assigned tc the Washingtcn County Historic Pony Bxpress
Station submits the fellowing repert,

On page 508 of the Qovermer's Budget Report is shown the Governor's reoom-
mendsd expenditure budget for the Weshington County Histerie Pony Express Station
for fiscal year 1508,

Your sub-gommittee recomumends that the budget of the Washingion County Historie
Pony Express Station be approved as regommended by the Governor.

Thec, A, Sanborn




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTER
SBubcommittee Report

KANSAS FRONTIER HISTORICAL PARK
Fiseal Year 1962

My, Chairman:

Your subsommitiee assigned to the Kansas Fromtier Historical Park
submits the fellowing report.

On page 458 of the Governor's Budget Report is shown the Governor's re-
commended expenditure budget for the Kansas Fremtier Historisal Park for
fiseal year 1962,

Your subccmmittee recommends, thet the budget of the Kensas Frentier

Historical Park be approved as recommended by the Governor.
d{ééck/
8«%&%&.

Rl Ll

Smtar Tom R. VanSickle




SENATE WAYS AND MBANS COMMITTEE
Suboommities Report

JOHN BROWN MEMORIAL STATE PARE
Fiscal Year 1962

lir. Chalrman:

Your subcommittee assigned to the John Brown emorial Btate Park
submits the fellowing report.

On page 496 of the Governmor's Budget Report is shown the Covermor's
recommended expenditure budget for the John Brown Memorisl State Park
for fiseal year 1962,

Your subsomuities recommends that the budget of the John Srown
Hemorial State Park be approved as recommended by the Governor.

Senator Theo A, Sanborn

AR AAL

Senator Tom R, VenSiekle




SENATE WAYS AND MEANS CCMMITTEE
Sub-~-Commitiee ﬁvpuﬂ
HIGHLAND PRESBYTERIAN MISSION
Fiscal Year 1942

¥r, Chairsan:

Your Sub-sommities assigned 1o the Highland Presbyterian Mission submids
the fellowing raport,

On page 486 of the Govermor's Budget Repord is shown the Governor's resom-
mended sxpenditure budgsi for the Highland Presbyterian Mission for fiscal year
1068,

Your Sub-ecumittes recommends that the budget of the Highland Presbyterian
Mission be approved as recommended By the Governer,

uﬁ.ﬁtveé‘o/

. B, Sanborn




-'ﬂu Attumug ﬁuunu g
g‘?'hl thmu e

TN S

V Ay u3t W Lauterbach e e
;Ghairwan ;SQnate Haya and. Means CDMmittee ‘

g areful canaider&tion to Sec.;le
r Rights.in’the Kangas Constitution becauae
opesal that an arranggment .be. made by:

atutes require £o be sentenced
a1l Farm be incarcerated in the
n State of Missouri —.th£ 80

e iﬂn 18 whethar the proposed
L ' in eontravention of sald Sec. 12,
?interpretation of the lapguage used in
Sidn dping which it is a_cardinal principlex
_the intent of the framers or thé constitution must
Py As aaid in*Hunt v. Eddy, 150 Kan, 1 yaEhiR T o
"pole. star" of -eonstitutional construction.
aiways ‘easy to asgertain what the intent
lotte Convention waa after the I&pse of ‘
;céhtury. _sw : 2

: _EAt the Bloody Asaizes, the notorious Jeffreya ;
faentenpe' to be. transported to the West Indies hundreda_e,iﬁ,
of British subjects convicted of supporting the = i
abortive insurrection of the Duke of Monmouth, It 87
~~ also true that the white settlement of Australia
. began with convicts transported thither as a punishment" SRt ey
 for crimes, According to the Encyclopedia Britannica f-f*éf%*?**'ﬁ
e this use of that remote 4and be%an with an order in LT,
. ocouncil 1n 1786 and ended in 18J It may be & .. POt sl :
- noted that the United States Consti*ut*on written ' =
~during this period contains no prohibition of trars-
. portation as a punishment for orime. Cor ming closer : :
~ home, Roger Williamms was banished from Massachusetts g = T
'“;,1n 1635 by order of the General Court of that colony, o e




in'the Caribbean; ...... de s Sk
but there is no. eridence that Sac__lz ‘of »our 8111 or
Rights was 1nap1red by opposition to: the. French. penal
ode.: . On'the whole, 1t does nol. seem likely that the
§ itranaportation a8 a punishment ror crime. v;

“‘ae are poasible 1nterprebatioqs

my mind the proper : ‘construction of

-icprlansuage the usual ‘and ﬁrdina'

.theé - w ¥ d 30 Vi&‘fﬁﬂq
e

riking lac o;“decisions~,
gﬁ ﬁybdt;t’ﬂﬁThsreaarégcaaq_,

'llinois of pérson‘=qgnvicted An.the" ﬁerritoriea of:
Oklahoma and Wyoming respectively. However two. facts
must be kept in mind: The tarritOriea had no consti-
?tutians of ‘their.own and the federal conatitution
 conteins no.language such as. our Section 12. On the .
‘other hand, the Texas ‘Constitution uses the same =
: ; ~:1anguage as ours, and in the interpretative commentary
E = ‘thereon in I Vernuns, ‘annotated Constitution of Texas,
B arieed . p. 487, speaking of the punishment of transportation,
et 4t 45 said that the Texas Bill of Hights "by a broad . =
prohibition effectively prohibits these practices BB 2 ok e
punishmant far offenses oommitted in Texaa.._- el L

*

r : | =9

P e






